ETAS ID: TM471480

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Trumpet Behavioral Health, LLC |          |                | Limited Liability Company:<br>DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Briton Education, LLC               |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6620 Acorn Drive                    |  |
| City:           | Oklahoma City                       |  |
| State/Country:  | OKLAHOMA                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 73151                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |  |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3556170 |           |  |
| Registration Number: | 3556173 | AUTISMPRO |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

405-607-86 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-607-8600

Email: ecampbell@dunlapcodding.com

**Correspondent Name: Emily Campbell** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 16370

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73113

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Emily E. Campbell |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /emilyecampbell/  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 04/26/2018        |

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Supplemental Trademark Assignment 4-25-18#page1.tif source=Supplemental Trademark Assignment 4-25-18#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0305

# SUPPLEMENTAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Supplemental Trademark Assignment Agreement is made as of the 22<sup>™</sup> day of March 2018, by and between Trumpet Behavioral Health, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of itself and on behalf of TBH Technology, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Seller") and Briton Education, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company ("Buyer");

WHEREAS, Seller obtained U.S. Registration No. 3556170 for the logo depicted below ("Insights to Behavior Logo");



WEREAS, Seller assigned the AUTISM PRO and INSIGHTS TO BEHAVIOR registered marks by previous written assignment dated June 30, 2017 ("AutismPro IP Assignment Agreement");

WHEREAS, Seller and Buyer desire to supplement the AutismPro IP Assignment Agreement to include the Insights to Behavior logo; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller agrees to assign all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Registration No. 3556170 together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by U.S. Registration No. 3556170 together with any registrations thereof, all common law rights related to the foregoing, and all goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated therewith; and (b) the rights to sue for damages and other remedies for all past, present, and future infringements and misappropriations of the Transferred Marks throughout the world, and to collect royalties and damages for all infringements, misappropriations, and uses of the Transferred Marks.

This Agreement is effective as of June 30, 2017.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

| Briton Education, LLC                 |
|---------------------------------------|
| Signature:                            |
| Kenton Levings                        |
| President                             |
| Date: 4/25//6                         |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Trumpet Behavioral Health, LLC        |
| Signature:                            |
| Edwin P. Carlson                      |
| CEO 41/2.                             |
| Date: 4/257/8                         |
| ***                                   |
| TBH Technology, LJAC                  |
| 7///                                  |
| Signature: ///                        |
| Edwin P. Carison,                     |
| CEO 4/2/10                            |
| note: 6/25//28                        |

Page 2 of 2